

SC No.239/21
State Vs. Rahul

09.04.2021

This is a sessions case, received through allocation.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
through video conferencing.
Accused is on bail but not present. However, no
coercive step is being taken against him due to
Covid-19 pandemic.
Sh. Akshay Bhardwaj, Counsel for the accused
through video conferencing.

Be put up for consideration of charge on 26.04.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.04.2021