

SC No.239/21  
State Vs. Rahul

28.07.2021

File is taken up today during the pandemic of Covid-19 on the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Earlier dated fixed in this case as 26.04.2021 was adjourned en-bloc and consequently, the case is fixed for today.

Present : Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.  
Sh. N.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused through VC.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 24.08.2021.

**(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge, East  
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.07.2021