

SC NO.239/21
State Vs. Rahul

24.08.2021

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.

Accused requests for an adjournment as his Counsel is
not well.

At request, be put up for consideration of charge on
08.09.2021.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.08.2021