

SC No.239/21
State Vs. Rahul

07.10.2021

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
alongwith IO ASI Mahavir Singh.
Accused is present on bail.

No PW is present.

PW Ct. Anish has sent request.

Be put up for PE on 29.11.2021. Witnesses be summoned
accordingly.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.10.2021