

SC No. 239/21
State Vs. Rahul

10.03.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail with Counsel Sh. N. K.
Sharma.

PW Kamal Kishore and Neetu are served but not present.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each
against both these witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on 06.05.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.03.2022