

SC No. 239/21  
State Vs. Rahul

06.05.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail.

No witness is present.

Now to come up for PE on 05.08.2022.

**(Deepak Jagotra)**  
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.05.2022