

SC No. 239/21
State Vs. Rahul

05.08.2022

Present : Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. N. K. Sharma, Counsel for the accused.

No witness is present.

PWs Kamal Kishore and Neetu are absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- each against them for the next date of hearing.

IO has sent request.

Now to come up for PE on 25.11.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.08.2022