

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR No. 777 /2015

PS Mayur Vihar

08/06/2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave today.**

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. N.K. Rathi.

Sh. Anil Kumar Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the PW  
Kamal Kishore.

An application for personal exemption from appearance of PW Kamal Kishore has been moved by Ld. Proxy Counsel.

PWs Anil and ASI Mahavir Singh are present and discharged.

Put up for PE on 29/08/2023.

Reader  
08/06/2023