

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR No.777 /2015

PS (Mayur Vihar)

29.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

Retired IO/ASI Mahavir Singh in person.

PW Kamal Kishore and Neetu are absent despite service.
Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2000/- each against them
to be executed through SHO.

Put up for PE on **10.11.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
29.08.2023