

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR No. 777 /2015

PS (Mayur Vihar)

27.02.2024

Pr. Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

PW-3 Anil Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Durga Singh, Ct. Anish and IO ASI Mahavir Singh are also present and discharged unexamined today as Ld. Regular Additional P.P. attached to this Court is not available due to his training.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.04.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27.02.2024