

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR No. 777 /2015

PS (Mayur Vihar)

08.11.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with counsel Sh. N.K.Sharma.

Statement of accused under Section 351 of BNSS(Old Section 313 Cr.P.C.) recorded. Accused wants to lead evidence in his defence.

List of witnesses, if any, be filed within 15 days from today.

Put up for DE on **12.12.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

08.11.2024 (mk)