

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR No. 777 /2015

PS (Mayur Vihar)

12.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Accused Rahul is present on bail.

Sh. N.K. Sharma and Sh. Tarun Kumar Sharma,

Ld. Counsels for accused.

No DW is present today.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed on **18.01.2025**.

(Reader)
12.12.2024