

SC 239/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL

FIR no. 777/2015

PS (Mayur Vihar)

27.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. N.K. Sharma and Sh. Tarun Kumar Sharma, Ld.

Counsels for accused.

No DW is present today. Accused seeks time for DE.

Considering the same, put up for DE on **28.03.2025**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

27.02.2025 (pm)