

SC/239/2021  
CNR No. : DLET01-002997-2021  
STATE Vs. RAHUL  
FIR No. 777/2015  
PS (Mayur Vihar)  
08.07.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Sh. N.K. Sharma, Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment for addressing  
final arguments in the present matter.

Request allowed.

Put up the matter for final arguments on 25.08.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/08.07.2025