

SC no.239/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No.777/2015(Mayur Vihar)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. P. P for the State.
Accused Rahul is present on bail.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Adjournment requested by accused stating that his
counsel is not available today.

Put up for final arguments on 08.09.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025