

**SC 239/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR NO. 777/2015
PS Mayur Vihar**

24.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl PP for the State
Accused on bail.

Counsel for the accused is not available. In the
ends of justice, one more opportunity is granted for final
arguments on **31.01.2026**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/24.12.2025**