

SC no. 239/2021
State vs Rahul
FIR no. 777/15
PS Mayur Vihar

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. N.K. Sharma and Ms. Anamika Singh, advocates
for accused Rahul.

Counsel for accused requested for adjournment.

Medical examination of the accused was done at the time
of arrest. Counsel for accused wants the copy of the same. Addl.
PP agreed to provide the same.

Put up this matter on **02.03.2026** for final arguments

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/31.01.2026