

SC No. 239/2021
State vs. Rahul
FIR No. 777/2015
PS: Mayur Vihar

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on bail with Sh. N.K. Sharma, advocate.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 & 03.03.2026 were declared holidays by the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Counsel for accused wants date on the ground that he is not well.

Put up this matter on **06.04.2026** for final arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.03.2026