

SC No. 239/2021  
State vs. Rahul  
FIR NO. 777/2015  
PS: Mayur Vihar

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is on bail with Sh. N.K. Sharma & Sh.  
Tarun Kumar Sharma, advocate.

Vide separate judgment, accused is convicted under  
Section 307 IPC.

Put up this matter on **08.05.2026** for arguments on point  
of sentence.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/28.04.2026