

SC No. 239/2021
State vs. Rahul
FIR no. 777/2015
PS Mayur Vihar

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict in person with Sh. Praveen Goswami and
Sh. Vijay Chauhan, advocates.

Further arguments heard on point of sentence.

Probation report also received.

Vide separate order on sentence, the convict is ordered to be released on probation at the first instance with further direction to deposit compensation.

Put up this matter on **29.05.2026** for compliance of the directions by the convict regarding furnishing of probation bond and compensation amount.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/25.05.2026