

SC no. 239/2021
State vs. Rahul
FIR no. 777/15
PS Mayur Vihar

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused with Sh. Vijay Chauhan, Advocate.

In view of directions given vide order dated 25.05.2026, probation bond in sum of Rs. 20,000/- furnished and accepted. Compensation amount of Rs. 25,000/- deposited vide receipt no. 064454. Copy of order dated 25.05.2026 be sent to SHO PS Mayur Vihar and Probation Officer for information and compliance.

File be now consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/29.05.2026